

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Sarah Wahrenbrock 310.450.8338, ext. 70229

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 27, 2022

Board of Education Holds Series of Special and Regular Meetings in Early June

The Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District Board of Education will hold a series of special and regular meetings in early June.

There will be a special open session via Zoom on Thursday, June 2 at 3:30 p.m. to honor this year's SMMUSD retirees, outgoing Student Board Members, and outgoing SMMPTA President. This will be followed by a regular open session meeting that same day at 7:30 p.m. (members of the public will be on Zoom, while the board members and executive staff will be in-person).

The break between the special open session and regular open session on June 2 will allow the Board of Education and executive staff to attend the Olympic High School graduation, which is scheduled for that evening.

Additionally, on June 6, the Board of Education will hold a special closed session via Zoom at 4:30 p.m. to hear items that were rescheduled from June 2. A special open session will be held via Zoom at 7:30 p.m. for the board to consider items that were postponed from previous meetings this spring.

The agendas for these meeting will be posted on the District website: https://www.smmusd.org/domain/2977. The Zoom log-in information will be located at the top of each agenda.

###

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1651 16TH Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ph: 310.450.8338; fax: 310.581.1138 www.smmusd.org Follow us on Twitter: @SMMUSD